
Clark (MA) (12-7,7-3 NEWMAC) -vs- WPI (15-4,8-2 NEWMAC)
01/28/26 at Harrington Auditorium, Worcester, MA

 
 

 
 
Clark (MA) 86

WPI 76

Date: 01/28/26
Time: 7:00 PM
Attendance: 300
Site: Harrington Auditorium, Worcester, MA
Referees: Kenny Pigeon, Mamadou Ba, James Slattery

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Clark (MA) 37 49 86
WPI 35 41 76

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
04 Pridgen,Quentin * 36 6-14 1-1 6-7 2-10 12 4 6 2 0 1 19
01 Iscandari,Aliaun * 36 4-16 2-7 5-6 1-2 3 3 4 3 0 1 15
13 Neumann,Reid * 37 3-6 2-5 5-5 0-2 2 0 2 2 0 0 13
22 Squires,Kyle * 30 4-6 3-4 0-0 2-1 3 4 3 0 1 0 11
03 Matanmi,Malik * 27 5-8 0-0 0-3 6-2 8 3 0 1 0 0 10
23 Small,Elijah 27 8-9 0-0 2-5 1-5 6 2 1 0 0 2 18
02 Clarke,Christopher 7 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 200 30-61 8-19 18-26 12-24 36 16 16 10 1 4 86

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 14-29   48.28% 4-11   36.36% 5-8   62.50%
Second Half 16-32   50.00% 4-8   50.00% 13-18   72.22%
Total 30-61   49.2% 8-19   42.1% 18-26   69.2%

Technical Fouls: (1)
Pridgen,Quentin,(1)
Small,Elijah Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 42 Fast Break Points: 10
Lead Changed: 5 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 19 Bench Points: 18 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 Newman,J.R. * 35 4-8 1-2 5-5 1-1 2 1 2 2 0 0 14
03 Reidy,Tim * 29 2-10 0-7 8-8 0-2 2 4 1 1 0 0 12
00 Molen,Justin * 31 4-10 1-4 1-1 2-6 8 4 2 1 0 1 10
10 Margetson,Nicholas * 21 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 1 1 0 2
20 Morvillo,Matt * 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 0 1 0 0
32 Bledsoe,Nathan 33 9-16 3-9 5-5 0-4 4 3 0 2 0 1 26
21 Patterson,Adam 11 3-6 0-0 2-2 1-0 1 1 1 0 1 0 8
11 Bleier,Jack 14 1-4 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 2 2 2 0 1 2
23 Scarborough,Alec 0+ 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
01 Schreiber,Tao 8 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
34 Pebley,Joe 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 1 0
05 Vedovelli,Ryan 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
12 Hibbard,Oliver 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 1 0 2 0
04 Madden,Patrick 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Daniels,Chris 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
19 Sari,Yigit 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-2 6 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 200 25-58 5-25 21-21 8-24 32 20 12 12 3 6 76

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 13-29   44.83% 4-13   30.77% 5-5   100.00%
Second Half 12-29   41.38% 1-12   8.33% 16-16   100.00%
Total 25-58   43.1% 5-25   20.0% 21-21   100.0%

Technical Fouls: (1) TEAM Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 40 Fast Break Points: 16
Lead Changed: 5 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 7 Bench Points: 38 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Clark (MA) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: WPI
19:25 MISS JUMPER by NEWMAN,J.R.(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
19:19 MISS 3PTR by REIDY,TIM

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by ISCANDARI,ALIAUN(in the paint) 18:52
REBOUND OFF by MATANMI,MALIK --
MISS LAYUP by MATANMI,MALIK(in the paint) 18:48

-- REBOUND DEF by MORVILLO,MATT
18:18 TURNOVER  by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by ISCANDARI,ALIAUN 18:00
-- REBOUND DEF by MORVILLO,MATT

17:36 TURNOVER  by REIDY,TIM
17:36 SUB OUT by MORVILLO,MATT
17:36 SUB IN by BLEDSOE,NATHAN

MISS LAYUP by PRIDGEN,QUENTIN(in the paint) 17:14
-- REBOUND DEF by BLEDSOE,NATHAN

FOUL  by SQUIRES,KYLE 17:09
17:09 0-1 H 1 GOOD FT by REIDY,TIM(fastbreak)

SUB OUT by MATANMI,MALIK 17:09
SUB IN by SMALL,ELIJAH 17:09

17:09 0-2 H 2 GOOD FT by REIDY,TIM(fastbreak)
TURNOVER  by ISCANDARI,ALIAUN 16:43

16:43 STEAL  by BLEDSOE,NATHAN
16:24 MISS 3PTR by NEWMAN,J.R.

REBOUND DEF by PRIDGEN,QUENTIN --
GOOD 3PTR by SQUIRES,KYLE 16:15 3-2 V 1
ASSIST  by PRIDGEN,QUENTIN --

15:47 MISS 3PTR by REIDY,TIM
REBOUND DEF by SMALL,ELIJAH --

15:29 FOUL  by MOLEN,JUSTIN
MISS FT by ISCANDARI,ALIAUN 15:29
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

15:29 SUB OUT by REIDY,TIM
15:29 SUB IN by BLEIER,JACK

SUB OUT by SQUIRES,KYLE 15:29
SUB IN by MATANMI,MALIK 15:29
GOOD FT by ISCANDARI,ALIAUN 15:29 4-2 V 2

15:06 MISS 3PTR by MOLEN,JUSTIN
REBOUND DEF by NEUMANN,REID --
MISS 3PTR by ISCANDARI,ALIAUN 14:44

-- REBOUND DEF by BLEIER,JACK
14:43 TURNOVER  by BLEIER,JACK
14:43 SUB OUT by MOLEN,JUSTIN
14:43 SUB IN by HIBBARD,OLIVER
14:43 SUB OUT by MARGETSON,NICHOLAS
14:43 SUB IN by REIDY,TIM

TURNOVER  by MATANMI,MALIK 14:41
14:41 STEAL  by HIBBARD,OLIVER
14:37 MISS LAYUP by HIBBARD,OLIVER(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SMALL,ELIJAH --
GOOD LAYUP by PRIDGEN,QUENTIN(in the paint) 14:25 6-2 V 4

14:05 MISS JUMPER by BLEIER,JACK(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SMALL,ELIJAH --
TURNOVER  by NEUMANN,REID 13:44

13:23 TURNOVER  by BLEIER,JACK
STEAL  by ISCANDARI,ALIAUN 13:23

13:12 FOUL  by HIBBARD,OLIVER
GOOD FT by NEUMANN,REID 13:12 7-2 V 5



GOOD FT by NEUMANN,REID 13:12 8-2 V 6
13:12 SUB OUT by BLEIER,JACK
13:12 SUB OUT by HIBBARD,OLIVER
13:12 SUB IN by SCHREIBER,TAO
13:12 SUB IN by PEBLEY,JOE

SUB OUT by ISCANDARI,ALIAUN 13:12
SUB OUT by SMALL,ELIJAH 13:12
SUB IN by CLARKE,CHRISTOPHER 13:12
SUB IN by SQUIRES,KYLE 13:12
GOOD FT by NEUMANN,REID 13:12 9-2 V 7

12:50 MISS 3PTR by BLEDSOE,NATHAN
-- REBOUND OFF by NEWMAN,J.R.

12:40 MISS JUMPER by REIDY,TIM(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MATANMI,MALIK --

12:29 FOUL  by REIDY,TIM
12:29 SUB OUT by NEWMAN,J.R.
12:29 SUB IN by MOLEN,JUSTIN

GOOD 3PTR by NEUMANN,REID 12:22 12-2 V 10
ASSIST  by PRIDGEN,QUENTIN --

11:49 12-4 V 8 GOOD LAYUP by BLEDSOE,NATHAN(in the paint)
11:48 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB OUT by PRIDGEN,QUENTIN 11:48
SUB IN by ISCANDARI,ALIAUN 11:48
GOOD 3PTR by NEUMANN,REID 11:28 15-4 V 11
ASSIST  by SQUIRES,KYLE --

11:06 15-6 V 9 GOOD LAYUP by BLEDSOE,NATHAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MOLEN,JUSTIN

MISS JUMPER by ISCANDARI,ALIAUN(in the paint) 10:51
-- REBOUND DEF by PEBLEY,JOE

FOUL  by ISCANDARI,ALIAUN 10:36
10:36 SUB OUT by SCHREIBER,TAO
10:36 SUB IN by NEWMAN,J.R.

SUB OUT by MATANMI,MALIK 10:36
SUB OUT by NEUMANN,REID 10:36
SUB IN by PRIDGEN,QUENTIN 10:36
SUB IN by SMALL,ELIJAH 10:36

10:27 15-9 V 6 GOOD 3PTR by BLEDSOE,NATHAN
-- ASSIST  by NEWMAN,J.R.

GOOD DUNK by SMALL,ELIJAH(in the paint) 10:11 17-9 V 8
ASSIST  by ISCANDARI,ALIAUN --

09:57 MISS 3PTR by BLEDSOE,NATHAN
REBOUND DEF by SMALL,ELIJAH --

09:52 FOUL  by REIDY,TIM
09:52 SUB OUT by REIDY,TIM
09:52 SUB OUT by PEBLEY,JOE
09:52 SUB IN by BLEIER,JACK
09:52 SUB IN by MORVILLO,MATT

MISS 3PTR by CLARKE,CHRISTOPHER 09:50
-- REBOUND DEF by MORVILLO,MATT

09:23 17-11 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by NEWMAN,J.R.(in the paint)
FOUL  by SQUIRES,KYLE 09:23

09:23 17-12 V 5 GOOD FT by NEWMAN,J.R.
MISS 3PTR by CLARKE,CHRISTOPHER 09:06
REBOUND OFF by SMALL,ELIJAH --
MISS 3PTR by ISCANDARI,ALIAUN 08:57

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
08:56 SUB OUT by MORVILLO,MATT
08:56 SUB IN by MARGETSON,NICHOLAS

SUB OUT by CLARKE,CHRISTOPHER 08:56
SUB OUT by SQUIRES,KYLE 08:56
SUB IN by MATANMI,MALIK 08:56
SUB IN by NEUMANN,REID 08:56



08:43 TURNOVER  by MOLEN,JUSTIN
STEAL  by SMALL,ELIJAH 08:43
GOOD LAYUP by SMALL,ELIJAH(in the paint) 08:29 19-12 V 7
ASSIST  by NEUMANN,REID --

07:56 19-14 V 5 GOOD JUMPER by BLEDSOE,NATHAN(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by ISCANDARI,ALIAUN 07:33

07:33 STEAL  by BLEIER,JACK
07:25 19-17 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by MOLEN,JUSTIN(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by MARGETSON,NICHOLAS
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 07:24
SUB OUT by MATANMI,MALIK 07:24
SUB IN by SQUIRES,KYLE 07:24
GOOD DUNK by SMALL,ELIJAH(in the paint) 07:12 21-17 V 4
ASSIST  by ISCANDARI,ALIAUN --

06:52 21-20 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by BLEDSOE,NATHAN
-- ASSIST  by MOLEN,JUSTIN

MISS JUMPER by SMALL,ELIJAH(in the paint) 06:28
-- REBOUND DEF by BLEIER,JACK

06:17 MISS LAYUP by BLEDSOE,NATHAN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by SMALL,ELIJAH 06:17
SUB IN by MATANMI,MALIK 06:17

05:59 21-22 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by NEWMAN,J.R.(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by ISCANDARI,ALIAUN(in the paint) 05:41

05:41 BLOCK  by MARGETSON,NICHOLAS
REBOUND OFF by ISCANDARI,ALIAUN --
GOOD LAYUP by ISCANDARI,ALIAUN(in the paint) 05:37 23-22 V 1

05:23 MISS 3PTR by BLEIER,JACK
-- REBOUND OFF by MOLEN,JUSTIN

05:18 MISS LAYUP by MOLEN,JUSTIN(in the paint)
BLOCK  by SQUIRES,KYLE 05:18
REBOUND DEF by PRIDGEN,QUENTIN --
MISS LAYUP by PRIDGEN,QUENTIN(in the paint) 05:11

-- REBOUND DEF by BLEDSOE,NATHAN
05:05 23-24 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by BLEIER,JACK(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by SQUIRES,KYLE 04:50
-- REBOUND DEF by MARGETSON,NICHOLAS

04:42 23-26 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by MOLEN,JUSTIN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BLEIER,JACK

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 04:41
04:41 SUB OUT by BLEIER,JACK
04:41 SUB IN by SCHREIBER,TAO

SUB OUT by PRIDGEN,QUENTIN 04:41
SUB IN by SMALL,ELIJAH 04:41
GOOD LAYUP by SMALL,ELIJAH(in the paint) 04:28 25-26 H 1
ASSIST  by SQUIRES,KYLE --

04:28 FOUL  by BLEDSOE,NATHAN
MISS FT by SMALL,ELIJAH 04:27

-- REBOUND DEF by MOLEN,JUSTIN
04:03 25-28 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by MOLEN,JUSTIN(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by MATANMI,MALIK(in the paint) 03:38 27-28 H 1
ASSIST  by SMALL,ELIJAH --

03:03 27-31 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by NEWMAN,J.R.
-- ASSIST  by MARGETSON,NICHOLAS

MISS LAYUP by ISCANDARI,ALIAUN(in the paint) 02:51
-- REBOUND DEF by SCHREIBER,TAO

FOUL  by ISCANDARI,ALIAUN 02:40
02:40 27-32 H 5 GOOD FT by BLEDSOE,NATHAN

SUB OUT by MATANMI,MALIK 02:40
SUB IN by PRIDGEN,QUENTIN 02:40

02:40 27-33 H 6 GOOD FT by BLEDSOE,NATHAN
02:40 SUB OUT by SCHREIBER,TAO



02:40 SUB IN by REIDY,TIM
GOOD LAYUP by PRIDGEN,QUENTIN(in the paint) 02:30 29-33 H 4

02:30 FOUL  by NEWMAN,J.R.
MISS FT by PRIDGEN,QUENTIN 02:30

-- REBOUND DEF by NEWMAN,J.R.
SUB OUT by SQUIRES,KYLE 02:30
SUB IN by MATANMI,MALIK 02:30

02:13 TURNOVER  by BLEDSOE,NATHAN
MISS 3PTR by NEUMANN,REID 02:00
REBOUND OFF by MATANMI,MALIK --
GOOD 3PTR by PRIDGEN,QUENTIN 01:54 32-33 H 1

01:31 32-35 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by MARGETSON,NICHOLAS(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by PRIDGEN,QUENTIN(in the paint) 01:13 34-35 H 1

00:41 MISS 3PTR by REIDY,TIM
-- REBOUND OFF by MOLEN,JUSTIN

00:37 MISS LAYUP by MOLEN,JUSTIN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by PRIDGEN,QUENTIN --
GOOD LAYUP by SMALL,ELIJAH(in the paint) 00:11 36-35 V 1

00:11 FOUL  by MOLEN,JUSTIN
00:11 SUB OUT by MARGETSON,NICHOLAS
00:11 SUB IN by BLEIER,JACK

GOOD FT by SMALL,ELIJAH 00:11 37-35 V 2
00:01 MISS 3PTR by BLEIER,JACK

REBOUND DEF by PRIDGEN,QUENTIN --

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Clark (MA) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: WPI
20:00 SUB OUT by BLEDSOE,NATHAN
20:00 SUB OUT by BLEIER,JACK
20:00 SUB IN by MARGETSON,NICHOLAS
20:00 SUB IN by MORVILLO,MATT

SUB OUT by SMALL,ELIJAH 20:00
SUB IN by SQUIRES,KYLE 20:00
GOOD LAYUP by MATANMI,MALIK(in the paint) 19:49 39-35 V 4
ASSIST  by ISCANDARI,ALIAUN --

19:13 TURNOVER  by TEAM
GOOD LAYUP by PRIDGEN,QUENTIN(in the paint) 18:54 41-35 V 6

18:31 TURNOVER  by NEWMAN,J.R.
18:31 SUB OUT by MORVILLO,MATT
18:31 SUB IN by BLEDSOE,NATHAN

MISS 3PTR by NEUMANN,REID 18:19
REBOUND OFF by SQUIRES,KYLE --
GOOD 3PTR by ISCANDARI,ALIAUN 18:15 44-35 V 9
ASSIST  by SQUIRES,KYLE --

17:55 MISS 3PTR by REIDY,TIM
REBOUND DEF by PRIDGEN,QUENTIN --
MISS JUMPER by PRIDGEN,QUENTIN(in the paint) 17:43

-- REBOUND DEF by MOLEN,JUSTIN
FOUL  by PRIDGEN,QUENTIN 17:37
SUB OUT by SQUIRES,KYLE 17:37
SUB IN by SMALL,ELIJAH 17:37

17:25 MISS 3PTR by BLEDSOE,NATHAN
REBOUND DEF by PRIDGEN,QUENTIN --
GOOD LAYUP by NEUMANN,REID(fastbreak)(in the paint) 17:20 46-35 V 11
ASSIST  by PRIDGEN,QUENTIN --

17:07 MISS 3PTR by BLEDSOE,NATHAN
REBOUND DEF by NEUMANN,REID --
GOOD LAYUP by MATANMI,MALIK(in the paint) 16:48 48-35 V 13

16:39 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
16:39 SUB OUT by MOLEN,JUSTIN



16:39 SUB OUT by REIDY,TIM
16:39 SUB OUT by MARGETSON,NICHOLAS
16:39 SUB OUT by NEWMAN,J.R.
16:39 SUB OUT by BLEDSOE,NATHAN
16:39 SUB IN by SCHREIBER,TAO
16:39 SUB IN by VEDOVELLI,RYAN
16:39 SUB IN by BLEIER,JACK
16:39 SUB IN by PATTERSON,ADAM
16:39 SUB IN by PEBLEY,JOE

FOUL  by MATANMI,MALIK 16:30
16:30 48-36 V 12 GOOD FT by PATTERSON,ADAM
16:30 48-37 V 11 GOOD FT by PATTERSON,ADAM

TURNOVER  by NEUMANN,REID 16:07
16:07 STEAL  by PEBLEY,JOE
15:46 48-39 V 9 GOOD LAYUP by PATTERSON,ADAM(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by PEBLEY,JOE
MISS LAYUP by ISCANDARI,ALIAUN(in the paint) 15:20
REBOUND OFF by MATANMI,MALIK --
GOOD LAYUP by MATANMI,MALIK(in the paint) 15:20 50-39 V 11

15:20 FOUL  by SCHREIBER,TAO
SUB OUT by ISCANDARI,ALIAUN 15:19
SUB IN by SQUIRES,KYLE 15:19
MISS FT by MATANMI,MALIK 15:19

-- REBOUND DEF by PEBLEY,JOE
15:03 MISS 3PTR by SCHREIBER,TAO

REBOUND DEF by SQUIRES,KYLE --
GOOD LAYUP by PRIDGEN,QUENTIN(in the paint) 14:52 52-39 V 13
FOUL  by SMALL,ELIJAH 14:38

14:38 SUB OUT by VEDOVELLI,RYAN
14:38 SUB OUT by PEBLEY,JOE
14:38 SUB IN by HIBBARD,OLIVER
14:38 SUB IN by NEWMAN,J.R.
14:36 52-41 V 11 GOOD LAYUP by PATTERSON,ADAM(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BLEIER,JACK
MISS JUMPER by SQUIRES,KYLE 14:14
REBOUND OFF by MATANMI,MALIK --

14:14 FOUL  by HIBBARD,OLIVER
TURNOVER  by PRIDGEN,QUENTIN 14:13

14:13 STEAL  by HIBBARD,OLIVER
14:11 TURNOVER  by HIBBARD,OLIVER

GOOD LAYUP by MATANMI,MALIK(in the paint) 13:49 54-41 V 13
13:49 FOUL  by HIBBARD,OLIVER

MISS FT by MATANMI,MALIK 13:49
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

13:49 SUB OUT by SCHREIBER,TAO
13:49 SUB OUT by BLEIER,JACK
13:49 SUB OUT by HIBBARD,OLIVER
13:49 SUB IN by MOLEN,JUSTIN
13:49 SUB IN by REIDY,TIM
13:49 SUB IN by BLEDSOE,NATHAN

SUB OUT by MATANMI,MALIK 13:49
SUB IN by ISCANDARI,ALIAUN 13:49

13:26 TURNOVER  by BLEDSOE,NATHAN
STEAL  by SMALL,ELIJAH 13:26

13:26 FOUL  by BLEDSOE,NATHAN
SUB OUT by PRIDGEN,QUENTIN 13:26
SUB IN by CLARKE,CHRISTOPHER 13:26
GOOD JUMPER by SQUIRES,KYLE 12:57 56-41 V 15
ASSIST  by NEUMANN,REID --

12:44 56-43 V 13 GOOD LAYUP by REIDY,TIM(in the paint)
12:31 FOUL  by MOLEN,JUSTIN

GOOD FT by ISCANDARI,ALIAUN 12:31 57-43 V 14



GOOD FT by ISCANDARI,ALIAUN 12:31 58-43 V 15
SUB OUT by ISCANDARI,ALIAUN 12:31
SUB IN by PRIDGEN,QUENTIN 12:31

12:13 58-45 V 13 GOOD LAYUP by NEWMAN,J.R.(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by SQUIRES,KYLE 11:46 61-45 V 16
ASSIST  by PRIDGEN,QUENTIN --

11:40 61-47 V 14 GOOD LAYUP by MOLEN,JUSTIN(fastbreak)(in the paint)
FOUL  by SQUIRES,KYLE 11:40

11:40 SUB OUT by NEWMAN,J.R.
11:40 SUB IN by MARGETSON,NICHOLAS

SUB OUT by SMALL,ELIJAH 11:40
SUB IN by MATANMI,MALIK 11:40

11:40 61-48 V 13 GOOD FT by MOLEN,JUSTIN(fastbreak)
MISS LAYUP by PRIDGEN,QUENTIN(in the paint) 11:22
REBOUND OFF by PRIDGEN,QUENTIN --
MISS TIPIN by PRIDGEN,QUENTIN(in the paint) 11:15

-- REBOUND DEF by REIDY,TIM
11:13 61-50 V 11 GOOD LAYUP by REIDY,TIM(in the paint)
11:04 FOUL  by MOLEN,JUSTIN
11:03 FOUL TECH by TEAM

GOOD FT by NEUMANN,REID 11:03 62-50 V 12
GOOD FT by NEUMANN,REID 11:03 63-50 V 13

11:03 SUB OUT by PATTERSON,ADAM
11:03 SUB IN by NEWMAN,J.R.
11:03 SUB OUT by MOLEN,JUSTIN
11:03 SUB IN by MORVILLO,MATT

MISS LAYUP by MATANMI,MALIK(in the paint) 10:43
10:43 BLOCK  by MORVILLO,MATT

REBOUND OFF by MATANMI,MALIK --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 10:43
SUB OUT by CLARKE,CHRISTOPHER 10:43
SUB OUT by NEUMANN,REID 10:43
SUB IN by ISCANDARI,ALIAUN 10:43
SUB IN by SMALL,ELIJAH 10:43

10:23 TURNOVER  by MARGETSON,NICHOLAS
STEAL  by PRIDGEN,QUENTIN 10:23
GOOD LAYUP by SMALL,ELIJAH(fastbreak)(in the paint) 10:18 65-50 V 15
FOUL TECH by SMALL,ELIJAH 10:18

10:18 65-51 V 14 GOOD FT by REIDY,TIM
10:18 65-52 V 13 GOOD FT by REIDY,TIM
10:18 FOUL  by MORVILLO,MATT

GOOD FT by SMALL,ELIJAH 10:18 66-52 V 14
09:59 MISS LAYUP by NEWMAN,J.R.(in the paint)

FOUL  by MATANMI,MALIK 09:58
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

09:45 66-54 V 12 GOOD LAYUP by BLEDSOE,NATHAN(in the paint)
FOUL  by ISCANDARI,ALIAUN 09:45
SUB OUT by MATANMI,MALIK 09:45
SUB IN by NEUMANN,REID 09:45

09:45 66-55 V 11 GOOD FT by BLEDSOE,NATHAN
MISS 3PTR by ISCANDARI,ALIAUN 09:22
REBOUND OFF by SQUIRES,KYLE --
GOOD 3PTR by SQUIRES,KYLE 09:11 69-55 V 14
FOUL  by PRIDGEN,QUENTIN 08:52

08:52 SUB OUT by MORVILLO,MATT
08:52 SUB IN by PEBLEY,JOE
08:52 69-56 V 13 GOOD FT by NEWMAN,J.R.
08:52 69-57 V 12 GOOD FT by NEWMAN,J.R.

GOOD DUNK by SMALL,ELIJAH(in the paint) 08:21 71-57 V 14
ASSIST  by ISCANDARI,ALIAUN --

08:15 SUB OUT by MARGETSON,NICHOLAS
08:15 SUB OUT by PEBLEY,JOE



08:15 SUB IN by MOLEN,JUSTIN
08:15 SUB IN by PATTERSON,ADAM

SUB OUT by SMALL,ELIJAH 08:15
SUB IN by MATANMI,MALIK 08:15

08:00 MISS LAYUP by PATTERSON,ADAM(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MATANMI,MALIK --
MISS 3PTR by NEUMANN,REID 07:25

-- REBOUND DEF by BLEDSOE,NATHAN
07:20 TURNOVER  by NEWMAN,J.R.

MISS LAYUP by MATANMI,MALIK(in the paint) 07:01
-- REBOUND DEF by REIDY,TIM

06:56 71-59 V 12
GOOD LAYUP by PATTERSON,ADAM(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by REIDY,TIM
MISS LAYUP by ISCANDARI,ALIAUN(in the paint) 06:35

-- REBOUND DEF by MOLEN,JUSTIN

06:30 71-61 V 10
GOOD LAYUP by BLEDSOE,NATHAN(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

GOOD 3PTR by ISCANDARI,ALIAUN 06:08 74-61 V 13
ASSIST  by PRIDGEN,QUENTIN --
FOUL  by SQUIRES,KYLE 05:56
SUB OUT by SQUIRES,KYLE 05:56
SUB IN by SMALL,ELIJAH 05:56

05:56 74-62 V 12 GOOD FT by BLEDSOE,NATHAN
05:56 74-63 V 11 GOOD FT by BLEDSOE,NATHAN

MISS JUMPER by PRIDGEN,QUENTIN 05:41
REBOUND OFF by MATANMI,MALIK --

05:41 FOUL  by PATTERSON,ADAM
MISS FT by MATANMI,MALIK 05:40

-- REBOUND DEF by BLEDSOE,NATHAN
05:30 MISS JUMPER by PATTERSON,ADAM

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB OUT by MATANMI,MALIK 05:30
SUB IN by SQUIRES,KYLE 05:30
MISS LAYUP by ISCANDARI,ALIAUN(in the paint) 05:17

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB OUT by SQUIRES,KYLE 05:15
SUB IN by CLARKE,CHRISTOPHER 05:15
FOUL  by PRIDGEN,QUENTIN 05:07

05:07 74-64 V 10 GOOD FT by REIDY,TIM
SUB OUT by CLARKE,CHRISTOPHER 05:07
SUB IN by SQUIRES,KYLE 05:07

05:07 74-65 V 9 GOOD FT by REIDY,TIM
GOOD LAYUP by ISCANDARI,ALIAUN(in the paint) 04:49 76-65 V 11

04:35 76-67 V 9 GOOD LAYUP by BLEDSOE,NATHAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by PATTERSON,ADAM

MISS 3PTR by ISCANDARI,ALIAUN 04:09
-- REBOUND DEF by MOLEN,JUSTIN

03:51 MISS 3PTR by MOLEN,JUSTIN
REBOUND DEF by ISCANDARI,ALIAUN --
MISS JUMPER by PRIDGEN,QUENTIN 03:21

03:21 BLOCK  by PATTERSON,ADAM
REBOUND OFF by PRIDGEN,QUENTIN --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 03:21
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 03:21

03:21 SUB OUT by PATTERSON,ADAM
03:21 SUB IN by BLEIER,JACK

SUB OUT by SQUIRES,KYLE 03:21
SUB IN by CLARKE,CHRISTOPHER 03:21

03:10 MISS 3PTR by MOLEN,JUSTIN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by CLARKE,CHRISTOPHER 03:10
SUB IN by SQUIRES,KYLE 03:10



TURNOVER  by ISCANDARI,ALIAUN 02:51
02:51 STEAL  by MOLEN,JUSTIN
02:47 MISS LAYUP by MOLEN,JUSTIN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SMALL,ELIJAH --
MISS LAYUP by PRIDGEN,QUENTIN(in the paint) 02:26

-- REBOUND DEF by MOLEN,JUSTIN
FOUL TECH by PRIDGEN,QUENTIN 02:25

02:25 76-68 V 8 GOOD FT by REIDY,TIM(fastbreak)
02:25 76-69 V 7 GOOD FT by REIDY,TIM(fastbreak)

SUB OUT by SQUIRES,KYLE 02:25
SUB IN by MATANMI,MALIK 02:25

02:03 MISS 3PTR by BLEDSOE,NATHAN
REBOUND DEF by PRIDGEN,QUENTIN --

01:55 FOUL  by BLEDSOE,NATHAN
MISS FT by SMALL,ELIJAH 01:55
MISS FT by SMALL,ELIJAH 01:55
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

-- REBOUND DEF by MOLEN,JUSTIN
01:38 MISS 3PTR by REIDY,TIM

REBOUND DEF by PRIDGEN,QUENTIN --
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 01:35

01:35 SUB OUT by MOLEN,JUSTIN
01:35 SUB IN by PATTERSON,ADAM

SUB OUT by MATANMI,MALIK 01:35
SUB OUT by SMALL,ELIJAH 01:35
SUB IN by CLARKE,CHRISTOPHER 01:35
SUB IN by SQUIRES,KYLE 01:35

01:27 FOUL  by REIDY,TIM
GOOD FT by PRIDGEN,QUENTIN 01:27 77-69 V 8
SUB OUT by CLARKE,CHRISTOPHER 01:27
SUB OUT by SQUIRES,KYLE 01:27
SUB IN by MATANMI,MALIK 01:27
SUB IN by SMALL,ELIJAH 01:27
GOOD FT by PRIDGEN,QUENTIN 01:27 78-69 V 9

01:16 MISS LAYUP by NEWMAN,J.R.(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by PATTERSON,ADAM

01:14 MISS LAYUP by PATTERSON,ADAM(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

01:11 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
01:11 SUB OUT by PATTERSON,ADAM
01:11 SUB IN by MOLEN,JUSTIN
01:04 78-72 V 6 GOOD 3PTR by BLEDSOE,NATHAN

-- ASSIST  by NEWMAN,J.R.
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:54

00:54 SUB OUT by MOLEN,JUSTIN
00:54 SUB IN by PATTERSON,ADAM

SUB OUT by MATANMI,MALIK 00:54
SUB OUT by SMALL,ELIJAH 00:54
SUB IN by CLARKE,CHRISTOPHER 00:54
SUB IN by SQUIRES,KYLE 00:54
TURNOVER  by PRIDGEN,QUENTIN 00:50

00:50 SUB OUT by PATTERSON,ADAM
00:50 SUB IN by MOLEN,JUSTIN

SUB OUT by CLARKE,CHRISTOPHER 00:50
SUB OUT by SQUIRES,KYLE 00:50
SUB IN by MATANMI,MALIK 00:50
SUB IN by SMALL,ELIJAH 00:50

00:50 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
FOUL  by MATANMI,MALIK 00:50

00:50 78-73 V 5 GOOD FT by NEWMAN,J.R.(fastbreak)
SUB OUT by MATANMI,MALIK 00:50
SUB IN by SQUIRES,KYLE 00:50



00:50 78-74 V 4 GOOD FT by NEWMAN,J.R.(fastbreak)
00:50 SUB OUT by MOLEN,JUSTIN
00:50 SUB IN by PATTERSON,ADAM

GOOD LAYUP by SMALL,ELIJAH(fastbreak)(in the paint) 00:46 80-74 V 6
ASSIST  by PRIDGEN,QUENTIN --

00:39 MISS 3PTR by REIDY,TIM
00:39 FOUL  by BLEIER,JACK

GOOD FT by PRIDGEN,QUENTIN 00:39 81-74 V 7
00:39 SUB OUT by PATTERSON,ADAM
00:39 SUB IN by MOLEN,JUSTIN

GOOD FT by PRIDGEN,QUENTIN 00:39 82-74 V 8
REBOUND DEF by PRIDGEN,QUENTIN --

00:32 MISS 3PTR by BLEDSOE,NATHAN
REBOUND DEF by PRIDGEN,QUENTIN --

00:29 FOUL  by REIDY,TIM
GOOD FT by PRIDGEN,QUENTIN(fastbreak) 00:29 83-74 V 9
GOOD FT by PRIDGEN,QUENTIN(fastbreak) 00:29 84-74 V 10

00:23 MISS 3PTR by REIDY,TIM
00:22 FOUL  by BLEIER,JACK

GOOD FT by ISCANDARI,ALIAUN(fastbreak) 00:22 85-74 V 11
00:22 SUB OUT by MOLEN,JUSTIN
00:22 SUB OUT by REIDY,TIM
00:22 SUB OUT by BLEIER,JACK
00:22 SUB OUT by NEWMAN,J.R.
00:22 SUB OUT by BLEDSOE,NATHAN
00:22 SUB IN by MADDEN,PATRICK
00:22 SUB IN by VEDOVELLI,RYAN
00:22 SUB IN by DANIELS,CHRIS
00:22 SUB IN by SARI,YIGIT
00:22 SUB IN by SCARBOROUGH,ALEC

GOOD FT by ISCANDARI,ALIAUN(fastbreak) 00:22 86-74 V 12
REBOUND DEF by ISCANDARI,ALIAUN --

00:05 86-76 V 10 GOOD LAYUP by SCARBOROUGH,ALEC(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by VEDOVELLI,RYAN


